

Airport: Robert F Swinnie Airport
Project: Runway and Taxiway Lighting Rehabilitation
Bid # 25-029
TBI No. 2601-2301
Bid Date: April 22, 2025 at 10:00am

This Tabulation was prepared by Talbert & Bright, Inc. and is correct to the best of our knowledge, information, and belief.

By: *AL M. Smith* Date *4/23/2025*

					Walker & Whiteside, Inc 10 Ramseur Court Greenville, SC 29607 SC License # 11877		Trinity Electrical Services, LLC 2317 Golden Isles West Baxley, GA 31513 SC License #121219		Southeast Site Services, LLC 117 Industrial Blve, Suite G Gray, GA 31032 SC License #118589		Kobo Utility Construction Corp 4 Victory Drive Sandwich, MA 02563 SC License #121539		
Runway Taxiway Lighting Rehabilitation - Base Bid													
Item	Spec.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ext. Total	Unit Price	Ext. Total	Unit Price	Ext. Total	Unit Price	Ext. Total	
1	C-102	Installation and Removal of Temporary Silt Fence	LF	310	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	
2	C-102	Concrete Washout Structure	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
3	C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 41,147.00	\$ 41,147.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
4	TCI	Temporary Construction Items	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	
5	PSP-33	Light Base Drainage Sump, Installed	Each	1	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
6	PSP-33	Existing Two Way Concrete Encased Duct Modification, Installed	LS	1	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
7	PSP-33	Solar Powered LED Raised Taxiway Marker (Blue), Installed	Each	28	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	
8	HDD	Directionally Bored 2" HDPE Conduit	LF	60	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	
9	L-108	Counterpoise Trench	LF	7800	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,400.00	
10	L-108	L-824 Underground Cable, 1/C, No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, Installed in Conduit or Duct Bank	LF	9700	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,100.00	
11	L-108	Solid Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, No. 6 AWG, Installed in Trench or Above Duct Bank Including Ground Rods and Grounding Connections	LF	8600	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 32,680.00	
12	L-108	Supplemental Ground Rod, Including Trench, No. 6 AWG Counterpoise, and Connections	Each	89	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00	1
13	L-110	Conduit Trench with 2" PVC Conduit (Schedule 40), in Trench	LF	8800	8.5	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 83,600.00	

Airport: Robert F Swinnie Airport
Project: Runway and Taxiway Lighting Rehabilitation
Bid # 25-029
TBI No. 2601-2301
Bid Date: April 22, 2025 at 10:00am

This Tabulation was prepared by Talbert & Bright, Inc. and is correct to the best of our knowledge, information, and belief.

By: *Al M. Smith* Date *4/23/2025*

					Walker & Whiteside, Inc		Trinity Electrical Services, LLC		Southeast Site Services, LLC		Kobo Utility Construction Corp		
					10 Ramseur Court Greenville, SC 29607 SC License # 11877		2317 Golden Isles West Baxley, GA 31513 SC License #121219		117 Industrial Blve, Suite G Gray, GA 31032 SC License #118589		4 Victory Drive Sandwich, MA 02563 SC License #121539		
14	L-115	Electrical Handhole Can, L-867(D), 24 Inch Deep, Class 1A with Galvanized Steel Cover, Including Ground Rods and Connections, Installed	Each	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	2
15	L-115	Electrical Handhole Can, L-867(E), 24 Inch Deep, Class 1A with Galvanized Steel Cover, Including Ground Rods and Connections, Installed	Each	3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	
16	L-125	Medium Intensity Runway Edge Light, Type L-861(L), Base Mounted, Including Ground Rods and Connectors, Installed	Each	29	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 48,285.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 84,100.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 73,950.00	
17	L-125	Medium Intensity Runway Threshold Light, Type L-861E(L), Base Mounted, Including Ground Rods and Connectors, Installed	Each	16	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 44,000.00	
18	L-125	Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light, Type L-861T(L), Base Mounted, Including Ground Rods and Connectors, Installed	Each	38	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85,500.00	
19	L-125	New Guidance Sign, L-858(L), Size 2, Single Faced, One Module, Installed	Each	2	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
20	L-125	New Guidance Sign, L-858(L), Size 2, Single Faced, Two Module, Installed	Each	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	
21	L-125	4 Inch PVC Drain Line Including Connection to Light Base	LF	570	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 18,525.00	
22	L-125	Drain Line Outfall Headwall	Each	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	
23	L-125	Removal of Existing Stake Mounted Runway, Threshold, or Taxiway Light	Each	62	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,470.00	
24	L-125	Removal of Existing Base Mounted Runway Light	Each	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
25	L-125	Removal of Existing Solar Powered Taxiway Marker	Each	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	
26	L-125	Removal of Existing 4kW Regulator	Each	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	

Airport: Robert F Swinnie Airport
Project: Runway and Taxiway Lighting Rehabilitation
Bid # 25-029
TBI No. 2601-2301
Bid Date: April 22, 2025 at 10:00am

This Tabulation was prepared by Talbert & Bright, Inc. and is correct to the best of our knowledge, information, and belief.

By: *Alan M. Smith* Date *4/23/25*

					Walker & Whiteside, Inc		Trinity Electrical Services, LLC		Southeast Site Services, LLC		Kobo Utility Construction Corp		
					10 Ramseur Court Greenville, SC 29607 SC License # 11877		2317 Golden Isles West Baxley, GA 31513 SC License #121219		117 Industrial Blve, Suite G Gray, GA 31032 SC License #118589		4 Victory Drive Sandwich, MA 02563 SC License #121539		
27	L-125	Installation of New 4kW L-828 Constant Current Regulator (Ferroresonant Type), Class 1, Style 1, 240 VAC Input with Current Sensing Relay Kit, Installed	Each	1	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	
28	L-125	Installation of New Circuits in Vault / Vault Modifications	LS	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
Total - Runway Taxiway Lighting Rehabilitation - Base Bid						\$ 416,557.00		\$ 464,115.00		\$ 499,500.00		\$ 716,275.00	3

1 Unit price in Words and Unit Price in Numbers did not match. Unit Price in Words was used.
2 Error in calculation of Extended Total in Bid Documents Corrected Extended Total based on Unit Price in Words and Unit Price and Quantity.
3 Total Base Bid adjusted based on Corrections for Items marked 1 and 2 above.